GEORGE-LITTLE ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOL Special Board Meeting May 23, 2018

George-Little Rock High School Library – 6:15 PM

The Mission of the George-Little Rock School District is to provide quality education for lifelong learning.

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Roll Call and Delegation of Quorum
- D. Welcome and Delegation
 - a. Citizens who have a place on the agenda may address the board on the issue of their concern during the discussion of that issue. Citizens who do not have a place on the agenda may address the board on the issue of their concern during the open forum of the regular meeting.
 - b. Open Forum: The board may allow up to five minutes per person to discuss school matters with the board. Personnel matters are not to be discussed by or considered by the Board until appropriately considered by the administration.
 - c. The Open Meetings Law requires the posting of the board agenda more than 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting. Topics not included on the agenda may be added only if good cause exists requiring expeditious discussion or action on such matters.
- E. Adoption of Agenda
- F. Personnel
 - a. Resignations
 - b. Recommendations for Hire
 - i. Lindsey Broek 2nd Grade
 - ii. Madison Sandbulte 1st Grade
 - iii. Jordan Kruse Summer Buildings/Grounds Help
 - iv. Alicia Bonestroo Summer Custodial Help
- G. Adjournment

GEORGE-LITTLE ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOL Work Session May 23, 2018

George-Little Rock High School Library – 6:30 PM

The Mission of the George-Little Rock School District is to provide quality education for lifelong learning.

Board Work Session: Board Workshop with Harry Heilgenthal from IASB